

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1651 of 2020

Appellant :- Ashish Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dinesh Kumar Verma, Kamlesh Kumar
Tripathi, Ram Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

The matter is released from this Bench.

List this case before the regular Bench.

The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 27.4.2023

SK

(N.K. Srivastava, J.) (Pritinker Diwaker, CJ.)