

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1651 of 2020

Appellant :- Ashish Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Dinesh Kumar Verma, Kamlesh Kumar
Tripathi, Ram Prakash**

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in
the month of May, 2024.

Order Date :- 30.11.2023

Ashish/-

(R.M.N. Mishra, J.) (Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.)