

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1651 of 2020

Appellant :- Ashish Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Arvind Kumar Pandey, Dinesh Kumar Verma, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Ram Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Ref.: Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application No.6 of 2023

1. This is the second bail application. The first bail application was rejected vide order dated 30.01.2023 by a co-ordinate bench of this Court.

2. Later, the same bench passed an order releasing the case. At present the said bench is no longer available. At the same time, one of the constituent Judges is available.

3. In view of the further administrative order/s of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before appropriate bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 2.1.2025

Anurag/-

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)