

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1651 of 2020

Appellant :- Ashish Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Arvind Kumar Pandey, Dinesh Kumar Verma, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Ram Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

Order Date :- 15.5.2025

Neeraj

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)